
(207) 467-3478

120 York Street

Office of Marijuana Policy MTF328

Kennebunk, ME 04046 Maine CDC Accreditation # MTF001

ANAB Certificate Number AT-2169

ISO 17025:2017 Certification

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
03/13/2026Reported Date:

03/09/2026

Sterling Extracts

Date sampled :

Mimosa 03.05.26 Decarbed(Concentrate)

Collected by: Client

Temp  Received:C26030153.03

Amount Received:

Test
Remarks

Pass/Fail
Limit

AnalystMethodAnalyzedQUnits
Reporting

Limit
ResultAnalyte

Cannabinoids by HPLC

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.1NDCannabidivarin (CBDV)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.1NDCannabidiolic acid (CBDA)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.10.406Cannabigerolic acid (CBGA)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.11.28Cannabigerol (CBG)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.1NDCannabidiol (CBD)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.10.315Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.10.469Cannabinol (CBN)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.176.0Delta-9-THC

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.1NDDelta-8-THC

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.10.280Cannabichromene (CBC)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.112.5THCA-A

Test
Remarks

Pass/Fail
Limit

AnalystMethodAnalyzedQUnits
Reporting

Limit
ResultAnalyte

Total Cannabinoids by HPLC (Calculated)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.1NDCBD+CBDA- Calculated

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.1NDTotal CBD-(Max CBD) Calculated

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.188.5THC+THCA- Calculated

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.186.9Total THC-(Max THC) Calculated

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.186.9Total THC-(Max THC+D8) Calculated

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:30
% by Weight0.191.2Total Cannabinoids- Calculated

Results as reported above relate only to samples as submitted, unless specifically noted otherwise.
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(207) 467-3478

120 York Street

Office of Marijuana Policy MTF328

Kennebunk, ME 04046 Maine CDC Accreditation # MTF001

ANAB Certificate Number AT-2169

ISO 17025:2017 Certification

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
03/08/2026Reported Date:

03/05/2026

Sterling Extracts

Date sampled :

Mimosa 03.05.26(Concentrate)

Collected by: Client

Temp  Received:C26030073.01

Amount Received:

Test
Remarks

Pass/Fail
Limit

AnalystMethodAnalyzedQUnits
Reporting

Limit
ResultAnalyte

pesticides by LCMSMS

Pass0.500LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.25NDAbamectin

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDAcephate

Pass2.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.500NDAcequinocyl

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDAcetamiprid

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDAldicarb

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDAzoxystrobin

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDBifenazate

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDBifenthrin

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDBoscalid

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDCarbaryl

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDCarbofuran

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDChlorantraniliprole

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.500NDChlorfenapyr

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDChlorpyrifos

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDClofentezine

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.500NDCyfluthrin

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.500NDCypermethrin

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.400NDDaminozide

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.400NDDDVP (Dichlovos)

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDDiazinon

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDDimethoate

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDEthoprophos

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDEtonfenprox

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDEtoxazole

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDFenoxycarb

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDFenpyroximate

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDFipronil

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDFlonicamid

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDFludioxonil

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDHexythiazox

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDImazalil

Results as reported above relate only to samples as submitted, unless specifically noted otherwise.
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(207) 467-3478

120 York Street

Office of Marijuana Policy MTF328

Kennebunk, ME 04046 Maine CDC Accreditation # MTF001

ANAB Certificate Number AT-2169

ISO 17025:2017 Certification

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
03/08/2026Reported Date:

03/05/2026

Sterling Extracts

Date sampled :

Mimosa 03.05.26(Concentrate)

Collected by: Client

Temp  Received:C26030073.01

Amount Received:

Test
Remarks

Pass/Fail
Limit

AnalystMethodAnalyzedQUnits
Reporting

Limit
ResultAnalyte

pesticides by LCMSMS

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDImidacloprid

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDKresoxim-methyl

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDMalathion

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDMetalaxyl

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDMethiocarb

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDMethomyl

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDMethyl Parathion

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDMGK-264

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDMyclobutanil

Pass0.500LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDNaled

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDOxamyl

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDPaclobutrazol

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDPermethrins (Cis and Trans)

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDPhosmet

Pass2.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.500NDPiperonylbutoxide

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDPrallethrin

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDpropiconazole

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDPropoxur

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.500NDPyrethrins (Cumulative Residues)

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDPyridaben

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDSpinosad

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDSpiromesifen

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDSpirotetramat

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDSpiroxamine

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.200NDTebuconazole

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDThiacloprid

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDThiamethoxam

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

06:18
mg/Kg0.100NDTrifloxystrobin

N/ALAMSOP-69
03/06/2026

17:00
mg/KgNDPesticide Extraction Date

Results as reported above relate only to samples as submitted, unless specifically noted otherwise.
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(207) 467-3478

120 York Street

Office of Marijuana Policy MTF328

Kennebunk, ME 04046 Maine CDC Accreditation # MTF001

ANAB Certificate Number AT-2169

ISO 17025:2017 Certification

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
03/13/2026Reported Date:

03/09/2026

Sterling Extracts

Date sampled :

GMO 03.05.26 Decarbed(Concentrate)

Collected by: Client

Temp  Received:C26030153.02

Amount Received:

Test
Remarks

Pass/Fail
Limit

AnalystMethodAnalyzedQUnits
Reporting

Limit
ResultAnalyte

Cannabinoids by HPLC

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.1NDCannabidivarin (CBDV)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.1NDCannabidiolic acid (CBDA)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.10.471Cannabigerolic acid (CBGA)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.11.03Cannabigerol (CBG)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.1NDCannabidiol (CBD)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.10.264Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.10.411Cannabinol (CBN)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.170.6Delta-9-THC

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.1NDDelta-8-THC

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.10.299Cannabichromene (CBC)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.115.7THCA-A

Test
Remarks

Pass/Fail
Limit

AnalystMethodAnalyzedQUnits
Reporting

Limit
ResultAnalyte

Total Cannabinoids by HPLC (Calculated)

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.1NDCBD+CBDA- Calculated

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.1NDTotal CBD-(Max CBD) Calculated

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.186.3THC+THCA- Calculated

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.184.3Total THC-(Max THC) Calculated

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.184.3Total THC-(Max THC+D8) Calculated

N/ARCHPLC SOP-7
03/09/2026

21:20
% by Weight0.188.7Total Cannabinoids- Calculated

Results as reported above relate only to samples as submitted, unless specifically noted otherwise.
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(207) 467-3478

120 York Street

Office of Marijuana Policy MTF328

Kennebunk, ME 04046 Maine CDC Accreditation # MTF001

ANAB Certificate Number AT-2169

ISO 17025:2017 Certification

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
03/08/2026Reported Date:

03/05/2026

Sterling Extracts

Date sampled :

GMO 03.05.26(Concentrate)

Collected by: Client

Temp  Received:C26030074.01

Amount Received:

Test
Remarks

Pass/Fail
Limit

AnalystMethodAnalyzedQUnits
Reporting

Limit
ResultAnalyte

pesticides by LCMSMS

Pass0.500LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.25NDAbamectin

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDAcephate

Pass2.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.500NDAcequinocyl

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDAcetamiprid

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDAldicarb

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDAzoxystrobin

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDBifenazate

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDBifenthrin

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDBoscalid

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDCarbaryl

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDCarbofuran

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDChlorantraniliprole

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.500NDChlorfenapyr

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDChlorpyrifos

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDClofentezine

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.500NDCyfluthrin

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.500NDCypermethrin

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.400NDDaminozide

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.400NDDDVP (Dichlovos)

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDDiazinon

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDDimethoate

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDEthoprophos

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDEtonfenprox

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDEtoxazole

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDFenoxycarb

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDFenpyroximate

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDFipronil

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDFlonicamid

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDFludioxonil

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDHexythiazox

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDImazalil

Results as reported above relate only to samples as submitted, unless specifically noted otherwise.
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(207) 467-3478

120 York Street

Office of Marijuana Policy MTF328

Kennebunk, ME 04046 Maine CDC Accreditation # MTF001

ANAB Certificate Number AT-2169

ISO 17025:2017 Certification

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
03/08/2026Reported Date:

03/05/2026

Sterling Extracts

Date sampled :

GMO 03.05.26(Concentrate)

Collected by: Client

Temp  Received:C26030074.01

Amount Received:

Test
Remarks

Pass/Fail
Limit

AnalystMethodAnalyzedQUnits
Reporting

Limit
ResultAnalyte

pesticides by LCMSMS

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDImidacloprid

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDKresoxim-methyl

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDMalathion

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDMetalaxyl

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDMethiocarb

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDMethomyl

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDMethyl Parathion

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDMGK-264

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDMyclobutanil

Pass0.500LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDNaled

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDOxamyl

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDPaclobutrazol

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDPermethrins (Cis and Trans)

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDPhosmet

Pass2.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.500NDPiperonylbutoxide

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDPrallethrin

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDpropiconazole

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDPropoxur

Pass1.00LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.500NDPyrethrins (Cumulative Residues)

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDPyridaben

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDSpinosad

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDSpiromesifen

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDSpirotetramat

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDSpiroxamine

Pass0.400LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.200NDTebuconazole

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDThiacloprid

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDThiamethoxam

Pass0.200LAMSOP-69
03/07/2026

00:53
mg/Kg0.100NDTrifloxystrobin

N/ALAMSOP-69
03/06/2026

08:00
mg/KgNDPesticide Extraction Date

Results as reported above relate only to samples as submitted, unless specifically noted otherwise.
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